U.S. PTO 13/065026 03/11/2011

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

03/22/2011

Ε ffice

RECORDATION FORM COVER

PATEN	<u>rs onl'</u> 103620412 —
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Custom Components of Eagle River, Inc.
Glenn P. Schiffmann Gerhard P. Schiffmann	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)09/11/2007	Street Address: 130 5 Willow St
	City. Eagle River
Joint Research Agreement	State:wi
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip S4521
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas D. Wilhelm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address Wilhelm Law, S.C	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 W Lawrence St., Third FI	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Appleton	8. Payment Information
State:wi Zip54911	
Phone Number:920-831-0100	Democit Account Number of Section
Fax Number: 920-831-0101	Deposit Account Number 23-2130
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Thomas D. Wilhelm
9. Signature: Zhowar Will! Signature	03/11/2011 Date
Thomas D. Wilhelm Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each of us paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Custom Components of Eagle River, Inc., a Corporation (type of legal entity) according to the laws of the state/county or Wisconsin , having a principal address at 130 S. Willow St., Eagle River, WI 54521 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all other countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the invention or inventions disclosed in our application for United States Letters Patent entitled BUILDINGS, BUILDING WALLS AND OTHER STRUCTURES

and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewa thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all other countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said <u>Custom Components of Eagle River, Inc.</u> as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said. Custom Components of Eagle River, Inc. its successors and assigns.

And we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said Custom Components of Eagle River, Inc. or its representatives known to us respecting said invention or inventions and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Custom Components of Eagle River, Inc., make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Custom Components of Eagle River, Inc., its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all other countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the 11 day of 5007.

6870 Tivoli Lane

St. Germain, WI 54558

(Post Office Address)

State of Wisconsin)

County of Vilas is

On this 11 day of Sept., 2007, before me personally appeared Glenn P. Schiffmann to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he executed and delivered

the same as his own free act and deed.

Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 026008 FRAME: 0871

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the // day of <u>Sだりた</u> , 2007.
Signed Action (Inventor) Gerhard P. Schiffmann 6874 Tivoli Lane St. Germain, WI 54558 (Post Office Address)
tate of Wisconsin)
county of Vilas)ss
On this day of, 2007, before me personally appeared Gerhard P. Schiffmann_ to me known to be person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he executed and
elivered the same as his own free act and deed. Sandra J Eldrody
Signature of Notary Public
Notary Public, State of: Wisconsin
My commission expires: 4-12-2009

PATENT REEL: 026008 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 03/11/2011